# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BT Commercial Corporation		06/14/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vikase Corporation	
Street Address:	6855 West 65th St.	
City:	Bedford Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60038	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1839401	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 496-7259

Email: tsouthard@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: **Thomas Southard** Address Line 1: 1900 K. St. N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30026.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Southard	
Signature:	/tgs/	
Date:	12/09/2009	

**TRADEMARK** 900149493 REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0581

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Viskase Release 1839401#page1.tif source=Viskase Release 1839401#page2.tif source=Viskase Release 1839401#page3.tif source=Viskase Release 1839401#page4.tif source=Viskase Release 1839401#page5.tif source=Viskase Release 1839401#page6.tif source=Viskase Release 1839401#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0582

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Release made as of <u>JUNE 14 1999</u>, 1999 (the "Release"), by BT Commercial Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Viskase Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor owns certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"), United States trademark registrations thereof (the "Registrations"), and United States trademark applications for the Trademarks (the "Applications"), all as more specifically identified on Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, on June 20, 1995, the Secured Party obtained a security interest in the Trademarks in addition to any trademark rights acquired by the Debtor after June 20, 1995 (the "New Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, some of the Applications in which the Secured Party obtained a security interest have matured into Registrations as of the execution of this Release, as indicated on Exhibit A;

Secured Party is willing to make such release.

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied its debt owed to the Secured Party; and WHEREAS, the Debtor desires such security interest to be released and terminated, and the

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its lien upon and security interest in and to: the Trademarks and the New Trademark Rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the New Trademark Rights; all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the New Trademark Rights; any licenses thereunder; all rights in the Registrations and the Applications; all rights to seek other registrations of the Trademarks and the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00/18/10/ER/14/14/EC 0933

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0583

BT Commercial Corporation (Secured Party)

By:	WATNE	D. Hillock
	·	(print)
	Waged	Hillak
		(sign)
Its:	PRINCIPAL	
Om 4.5	DE OF HILBIOIS	,
STAT	TE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS:
COU	NTY OF COOK	j

On this 31 day of Way, 1999, before me personally appeared Whyne D. Hill, who acknowledged himself to be the PPINCIPAL of BT Commercial Corporation and that he, as such WAYNE D. HOUSE being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(Affix stamp)

6024846v1

RECORDED: 06/22/1999 **RECORDED: 12/09/2009** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 00779ADERWARK: 0934

REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0584